

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24011 Version: 1 Name: Create a new position of Community Development

Specialist 4-LTE within the Community

Development Division to be posted for internal promotion. Upon filling the position, the resulting vacancy will be deleted to aid in funding the new

position.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2011 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 11/1/2011 Final action: 11/1/2011

Enactment date: 11/3/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00913

Title: Create a new position of Community Development Specialist 4-LTE within the Community

Development Division to be posted for internal promotion. Upon filling the position, the resulting

vacancy will be deleted to aid in funding the new position.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Comm Dev Spec 1-4.pdf, 2. PB Memo CDS4-Energy LTE.pdf, 3. PD CDS 4.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
10/24/2011	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/10/2011	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	Pass
10/5/2011	1	PERSONNEL BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
9/26/2011	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The net additional cost in 2011 is estimated at \$2,795 in salary expense, plus \$1,188 for benefits, or a total of \$3,983. The projected annual cost is \$14,540 in salary expense, plus \$6,180 for benefits, or a total of \$20,720. All funding is paid by Federal grants and will be accommodated in the CDD operating budget. There is no net impact on the levy.

Title

Create a new position of Community Development Specialist 4-LTE within the Community Development Division to be posted for internal promotion. Upon filling the position, the resulting vacancy will be deleted to aid in funding the new position.

Body

Resolution that a new position of Community Development Specialist 4-LTE, in Compensation Group 18, Range 12 in the permanent salary detail of the Community Development Division budget is created to be filled through internal promotion. Upon filling the new position, the underlying vacancy will be deleted to aid in funding the new position, thereof.